11.0506.02006 Title.03000

April 5, 2011

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1297

- Page 1, line 16, after "diagnosable" insert "intrauterine"
- Page 1, line 21, remove the second "or"
- Page 1, line 22, after "abortion" insert "; or

c. Treat a woman for an ectopic pregnancy"

- Page 2, line 31, remove the overstrike over "and"
- Page 3, line 1, remove "; and"
- Page 3, remove line 2
- Page 3, line 3, remove "the decision of whether to undergo the abortion"
- Page 6, line 31, after the first underscored comma insert "the possible"
- Page 13, line 8, after "abortion" insert "compliance"
- Page 13, line 8, after "physician" insert "within twenty-four hours"
- Page 13, line 9, after "thirty" insert "ten business"
- Page 13, line 9, remove the overstrike over "days"
- Page 13, line 9, remove "twenty-four hours"
- Page 13, line 10, after "All" insert "abortion data and"
- Page 13, line 10, after the second "the" insert "attending"
- Page 13, line 10, overstrike "providing"
- Page 13, line 11, overstrike "the post-abortion care"
- Page 13, line 12, overstrike "post-abortion care" and insert immediately thereafter "abortion"
- Page 13, line 16, replace "twenty-four hours" with "thirty days"
- Page 14, line 12, remove the overstrike over "G"
- Page 14, line 12, remove "AA"
- Page 14, line 12, remove the overstrike over "knowingly, or"
- Page 14, line 13, remove the overstrike over "negligently,"
- Page 14, line 13, remove "intentionally"
- Page 16, line 20, after "diagnosable" insert "intrauterine"
- Page 16, line 24, remove "or"
- Page 16, line 24, after "abortion" insert "; or treat a woman for an ectopic pregnancy"
- Page 17, line 5, replace "July" with "September"

Renumber accordingly